






























































CLASIFICACION HUVOS
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CARACTERISTICAS CLINICAS Y DEMOGRAFICAS

VARIABLE

EDAD
GENERO fm
LOCALIZACION

Fémur distal

Fémur proximal
umero proximal
Tibia proximal
Axial
METASTASIS

6:1

50%

10%
40%

40%

TABLA 2

1:1

46%
8%
23%
19%
4%
73%

0.590
0.548

0.446































